7/14/2018

QuT

Academic History

Both "on plan" and "off plan" units are displayed in the Academic History. Credit points for "off plan" units DO
NOT count towards the "Total credit points achieved" for course completion. Please refer to your study plan or
seek advice from your school or faculty to find out which units contribute to course completion.

SAMUEL HENRY (9455477)

HiQ | Academic Record

INO1 BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Course version 1, Course attempt 1

Course status: COMPLETED
Course grade point average (GPA): 5.708

Study area(s): Computer Science Major, Network and Security Minor

Total credit points achieved: 288

Unit results

2015/SEM-1

Unit

IFB101.1 IMPACT OF IT

IFB102.1 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
FUNDAMENTALS

IFB103.1 DESIGNING FOR IT

IFB104.1 BUILDING IT SYSTEMS

2015/SEM-2

Unit

CAB201.1 PROGRAMMING PRINCIPLES

CAB202.1 MICROPROCESSORS AND DIGITAL
SYSTEMS

CAB240.1 INFORMATION SECURITY

IAB202.1 BUSINESS OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

2016/SEM-1
Unit
CAB203.1 DISCRETE STRUCTURES

CAB230.1 WEB COMPUTING
CAB301.1 ALGORITHMS AND COMPLEXITY

IAB230.1 MOBILE AND UBIQUITOUS COMPUTING
2016/SEM-2
Unit

CAB303.1 NETWORKS

https://qutvirtual3.qut.edu.au/qv/stu_academic_history_p.print?p_show_mode=PRIN | &p_student_id=9455477

Credit Points
12
12

12
12

Credit Points
12
12

12
12

Credit Points
12
12
12
12

Credit Points
12

Result

Result

Result
6

DISTINCTION
DISTINCTION

DISTINCTION
DISTINCTION

DISTINCTION
CREDIT

CREDIT
DISTINCTION

CREDIT

DISTINCTION
DISTINCTION
DISTINCTION

DISTINCTION

80%
78%

79%
75%

77%
67%

70%
77%

65%
76%
77%
74%

75%

1/2



7/14/2018
Unit

CAB330.1 DATA AND WEB ANALYTICS
IAB330.1 MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT

IFB299.1 APPLICATION DESIGN AND
DEVELOPMENT

2017 /SEM-1
Unit
CAB302.1 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT

CAB440.1 NETWORK AND SYSTEMS
ADMINISTRATION

DXB203.1 INTRODUCTION TO WEB DESIGN
IFB398.1 CAPSTONE PROJECT (PHASE 1)

2017 /SEM-2

Unit

CAB401.1 HIGH PERFORMANCE AND PARALLEL
COMPUTING

CAB441.1 NETWORK SECURITY
IFB399.1 CAPSTONE PROJECT (PHASE 2)

2018/SEM-1

Unit
IFB130.1 DATABASE MANAGEMENT
INB306.2 PROJECT 1

HiQ | Academic Record

Credit Points
12
12
12

Credit Points
12
12

12
12

Credit Points
12

12
12

Credit Points
12
12

Result
4

Result
4
4

Result
5

Result
6
7

PASS 59%
WITHDRAWN
HIGH DISTINCTION

PASS 61%
PASS 63%
CREDIT

HIGH DISTINCTION 89%

CREDIT 69%

DISTINCTION 78%
HIGH DISTINCTION

DISTINCTION 78%
HIGH DISTINCTION

Important: This is not an official academic record. At QUT, the medium of instruction is English.

Copyright © QUT. All rights reserved.
Queensland University of Technology

https://qutvirtual3.qut.edu.au/qv/stu_academic_history p.print?p_show_mode=PRINT&p_student_id=9455477

2/2



