



Academic History

Both "on plan" and "off plan" units are displayed in the Academic History. Credit points for "off plan" units **DO NOT** count towards the "Total credit points achieved" for course completion. Please refer to your study plan or seek advice from your school or faculty to find out which units contribute to course completion.

SAMUEL HENRY (9455477)

IN01 BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Course version 1, Course attempt 1

Course status: COMPLETED

Course grade point average (GPA): 5.708

Study area(s): Computer Science Major, Network and Security Minor

Total credit points achieved: 288

Unit results

2015/SEM-1

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
IFB101.1	IMPACT OF IT	12	6	DISTINCTION 80%
IFB102.1	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS	12	6	DISTINCTION 78%
IFB103.1	DESIGNING FOR IT	12	6	DISTINCTION 79%
IFB104.1	BUILDING IT SYSTEMS	12	6	DISTINCTION 75%

2015/SEM-2

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
CAB201.1	PROGRAMMING PRINCIPLES	12	6	DISTINCTION 77%
CAB202.1	MICROPROCESSORS AND DIGITAL SYSTEMS	12	5	CREDIT 67%
CAB240.1	INFORMATION SECURITY	12	5	CREDIT 70%
IAB202.1	BUSINESS OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	12	6	DISTINCTION 77%

2016/SEM-1

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
CAB203.1	DISCRETE STRUCTURES	12	5	CREDIT 65%
CAB230.1	WEB COMPUTING	12	6	DISTINCTION 76%
CAB301.1	ALGORITHMS AND COMPLEXITY	12	6	DISTINCTION 77%
IAB230.1	MOBILE AND UBIQUITOUS COMPUTING	12	6	DISTINCTION 74%

2016/SEM-2

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
CAB303.1	NETWORKS	12	6	DISTINCTION 75%

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
CAB330.1	DATA AND WEB ANALYTICS	12	4	PASS
IAB330.1	MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT	12		WITHDRAWN
IFB299.1	APPLICATION DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT	12	7	HIGH DISTINCTION

2017/SEM-1

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
CAB302.1	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT	12	4	PASS
CAB440.1	NETWORK AND SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION	12	4	PASS
DXB203.1	INTRODUCTION TO WEB DESIGN	12	5	CREDIT
IFB398.1	CAPSTONE PROJECT (PHASE 1)	12	7	HIGH DISTINCTION

2017/SEM-2

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
CAB401.1	HIGH PERFORMANCE AND PARALLEL COMPUTING	12	5	CREDIT
CAB441.1	NETWORK SECURITY	12	6	DISTINCTION
IFB399.1	CAPSTONE PROJECT (PHASE 2)	12	7	HIGH DISTINCTION

2018/SEM-1

Unit		Credit Points	Result	
IFB130.1	DATABASE MANAGEMENT	12	6	DISTINCTION
INB306.2	PROJECT 1	12	7	HIGH DISTINCTION

Important: This is not an official academic record. At QUT, the medium of instruction is English.

Copyright © QUT. All rights reserved.

Queensland University of Technology
ABN 83 791 724 622 | CRICOS No. 00213J